Stealth Series
Page 1 of 2
Available in 250 to 1000W Metal Halide & High Pressure
Sodium, 250 to 750W Pulse Start Metal Halide
Features
•	 Housing	 components	 are	 constructed	of	 durable	 die-
cast	 aluminum	which	 provide	 maximum	 strength	 and
heat	dissipation.	All	service	hardware	 is	stainless	steel.

Stealth Series
Page 2 of 2
Ordering information
Explanation	of	catalog	number:	Example:	SSQTM250WOH1P-4HL
Série
SSQ	=	Stealth
Series
Lens Type
T	=	Teflon1
G	=	Clear	Tem-
pered	Glass
U	=	Glass	&	Teflon
D	=	Diffuse
Corning	73	Glass
Light Source
M =	Metal	Halide
S =	High	Pressure
Sodium
PS =	Pulse	Start
Metal	Halide
Lamp Wattage1
250 = 250W
320 = 320W
350 = 350W
400 = 400W
450 = 450W
750 = 750W
1000 = 1000W
Voltage
1 = 120V
2 = 208V
3 = 240V
4 = 277V
5 = 480V
6 = 347V
7 = 600V3
Reflector Type
N =	Narrow
M =	Medium
W =	Wide
V =	Very	Wide
Controls/Colour
HL =	HiLo	Dimming4
HM =	Hi	Medium
Dimming4
PNT =	Special
Colour	Finish6
 Options:
OH1	=	Open	Hook,	1m	Cord	5
OH1P	=	Open	Hook,	1m	Cord
Twist	Lock	Plug	5
CH1	=	Closed	Hook,	1m	Cord	5
CH1P	=	Closed	Hook,	1m	Cord
Twist	Lock	Plug	5
LQ	=	Auxiliary	Quartz	Socket	&
Relay	(Lamp	Not	Included)
LQ1	=	Auxiliary	Quartz	Socket	Only
F1	=	Single	Line	Fusing
1	Teflon	lens	is	not	a	suitable	lamp	containment	barrier,	therefore	open	rated	lamp	must	be	used.
2	M	(250,	400,	1000W);	S	(250,	400,	1000W);	PS	(250,	320,	350,	400,	450,	750W)
3	PS	are	not	available	in	600V.
4	Not	available	in	480	or	600V.
5	Specify	2m	or	3m	for	longer	lengths	of	cable.
6	For	other	housing	finishes,	consult	factory	for	available	colours	&	colour	codes.
SSQ
Dimensions
11-11/16"
(297mm)
8"
(203mm)
3/4" NPT
250 - 400W
26" - 28"